
 

 

 

 

 Corporate NO:  R248 

 Report COUNCIL DATE:  NOVEMBER 19, 2007 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGULAR COUNCIL 

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: November 16, 2007 

FROM: General Manager, Engineering PROJECT FILE: 1706-010/11 

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1706-010, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

 The Engineering Department recommends that Council: 

 

1. Award Contract M.S. 1706-010 to Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. in the amount of 

$2,637,449.60, including GST; and 
 

2. Set the expenditure authorization for Contract M.S. 1706-010 at $2,769,000.00 

including GST. 

 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

Contract M.S. 1706-010 includes the following projects: 

 

Project_

ID 

Project 

Number 
Project Description Project Location 

9767 1704-3480-00 Intersection Improvement Marine Dr / 130 St 

10172 1705-7090-00 Ultimate Major Collector Widening 168 St: 104A - 105 Ave (west side) 

11087 1707-3280-00 Left Turn Channelization 140 St at 90 Ave 

11081 1707-7120-00 Cul-de-sac Construction Chantrell Park Dr: adjacent to #2255 

11082 1707-7130-00 Traffic Calming 68 Ave Curb Bulge at Unwin Park 

9643 3804-6160-00 Conc Sidewalk West Side 196 St: 60 Ave - Fr Hwy 

9805 3805-6120-00 Concrete Sidewalk 172 St: Hwy 10 - 58 Ave (east) 

10910 3807-6010-00 Median & Pedestrian Crossings Ocean Park: 16 Ave & 128 St 

10916 3807-6050-00 Minor Road Walkway, concrete Kettle Cr Walkway: 56A - 57 Ave 

10913 3807-6070-00 Minor Road Sidewalk, west side conc 140 St: 113 Ave - 116 Ave 

10917 3807-6080-00 Off-Street Bicycle Path Cloverdale Grnway: 58 Ave - 184 St Ph 1 

10668 3807-6090-00 Multi-use Pathway Trans Mtn Corridor: 171A St - 172 St 

493 3899-6050-00 Sidewalk - Arterial 096 Ave: 192 St - 196 St 

 

 



 

- 2 - 

 

 

 

TENDER RESULTS 

 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1706-010 were received on November 14, 2007, with the 

results as follows: 
 

 Contractor Tender Amount (including GST) 
 

1. Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. $2,637,449.60 

2. Imperial Paving Ltd. $3,102,606.33 

3. Winvan Paving Ltd. $3,214,811.99 

4. Columbia Bitulithic Ltd. $3,805,993.60 

 

EVALUATION 

 

Our consultant reviewed the tenders for accuracy and completeness.  A tender was 

received from Double M Excavating Ltd.; however, it was rejected due to 

non-compliance with the tender submission documents process.  No errors were found in 

the accepted tenders.  All accepted submissions included the required 10% bid bond, and 

were signed and sealed on the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the Schedule of 

Quantities and Prices. 

 

The low bidder, Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a 

Performance Bond and a Labour & Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work 

within 120 working days as stipulated in the contract.  Aggressive’s past performance on 

similar work has been satisfactory and they have no outstanding legal claims against the 

City.  We, therefore, recommend that Aggressive Roadbuilders Ltd. be awarded the 

work. 

 

FUNDING 

 

 Funding is available within the approved Engineering budget. 

 

 
 

 

    Paul Ham, P.Eng. 

    General Manager, Engineering 

 

RB/brb/ms:rdd 
 

c.c. - Josh Hughes, Finance, Technology & HR Dept. 

 - Kelly Drozda, Engineering Dept. 

 - Pat Zoerb, Engineering Dept. 
 

http://surrey.ihostez.com/content/uploaded/a0ae5f8132a44d3b8c7b85eeabbc0fd4-11150916rb.doc 

M 7/16/10 11:32 AM 


